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STATE OF NEVADA
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
WELL DRILLER’'S REPORT

Please compilete this form in its entirety in
accordance with NRS 534,170 and NAC 534.340

I /(1 /74,
?%z:::::::::::::._....................

Basin ......&...{....
65310

NOTIGE OF INTENTNO.

1. OWNER Robinson NV Mining RP10-01

MAILING ADDRESS PO Box 382

ADDRESS AT WELL LOCATION Ruth NV,

Ruth, NV. 89319

Subdivision Name: County: White Pine

2. LocaTion NEWUSEY Sec15T16N/ R62E Latitude 39,29 9/3¢°VM|UTME 674978 [X NAD 27
PERMITWAVERNO.  m/o-1482 | Longitude/{. TZ22 83N 4346175 [J NAD 83WGS 84
Issued by Water Resources Parcel. No. pasd) T FEPN
3. WORK PERFORMED 4. PROPOSED USE " |s. WELL TYPE
IX] New Well[] Replace [[] Recondition ] Domestic [ irrigation 4] Test [l Cable [] Rotary & rRvC
{1 Deepen [] Other O Municipal/industrial [[] Meonitor  [] Stock Oair [ Other
6. LITHOLOGIC LOG 9. WELL CONSTRUCTION
Water Thick-
Material Strata| From | To | ness |Depth Driled 1305 Feet DepthCased___ 0 Feet
Soil 0 20 20 HOLE DIAMETER (BIiT SIZE)
Brown Limestone 20 105 | 85 From To
Dark Gray Limestone 105 | 145 | 4D 12.75 Inches 0 Feet 25 Fest
Light Gray Limestone 145 [ 225 | 80 6.50 Inches 25 Feet 645 Feet
No sample 225 | 240 15 6.25 Inches 645 Feet 1305 Feet
Brown Limestone 240 [ 330 | 90 '
Dark Gray Limestone 330 340 10 _ CASING SCHEDULE:
Brown Limestone 340 | 410 | 70 | SRR {Foindcy Welinchag) (oo (Foat
Gray Limestone 410 | 585 | 175
Grayish White Limestone 585 | 650 | 65
Iron Stained Limestone 650 | 655 5
Grayish White Limestone 655 | 680 | 25 Perforations:
Dark Gray Limestone 680 | 845 | 165 Type of perforation
Grayish White LImestone 845 | 905 | 60 Size of perforation
Orange Clay 905 | 910 5 From feetto ~ feet
Grayish White Limestone 910 | 960 | 50 From feetto ~ feet
Dark Gray Limestone 960 [ 1065 [ 105 | From feetto =~ feet
Grayish White Limestone 1065 | 1110 [ 45 From feetto ~ feet
Gray Limestone/Orange Clay 110 [ #1120 [ 10 From feetto ~ feet
Gray Limestone 1120 | 1145 | 25
Gray limestone/Orange Clay 1145 | 1155 | 10 Annufar Seal: [ Yes [] No
Gray Limestone 1155 | 1170 | 15 i< Neat Cement 0 te10  [OPumped [X Poured
Brown Clay 1170 [ 1175 | 5 [ Cement Grout [] Pumped [ Poured
Gray Limestone 1175 | 1255 | 80 [0 Concrete Grout [ Pumped [ Poured
Gray/Brown Clay 1255 | 1280 | 25 [0 =30% Bentonite Grout [ Pumped [] Poured
Gray Limestone 1280 | 1305 | 25 [Gravel Pack: [ Yes A No [ Pumped [ Poured
Hole was Abandoned Type:
per Regulations Bentonite Chips: B Yes CINo 10 to 1305 K Pumped [ Poured
Date started: February 16 , 20 10 Type: Abantonite
Date completed: February 20 .20 10
7. Wafter Level 10. DRILLER'S CERTIFICATION
Static water fevel: 650 feet below land surface | This well was drilled under my supervision and the report is true to
ArngsianFlow. ~~~~~~ GPM P51 |the best of my knowledge. : e
Water Temperature: 65 °F Name Boart Longyear } L
Quality: Good CONTRACTOR) _ o
8. WELL TEST DATA Address 2745 California Ave. ) -
{CONTRACTOR) 3 )
TEST METHOD: [] Bailer [ Pump [] Air Lift SLC., UT. 84104 L
Draw Down Nevada contractors license number
G.P.M. (Feet Below Static) Time (Hours) issued by the State Contraclor's Board 0021 976
Mevada driller's license number issued by the
Division of Water Resourc & On-5ii 03
Signed
By driller performing actual drilling on site or contractor
Date March 3, 2010

USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY
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